## 506490815 02/05/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6537591

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name		Execution Date
BAKER HUGHES NETH	ERLANDS H	HOLDINGS II B.V.		01/29/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	BAKER HU	R HUGHES HOLDINGS LLC		
Street Address:	17021 ALD	INE WESTFIELD		
City:	HOUSTON	l		
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77073			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 7			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	132	28359		
Application Number: 1308		86270		
Application Number: 1295		50381		
Application Number: 62994		94022		
Application Number: 1214		44756		
Application Number:	123	98704		
Application Number:	161	72079		
	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		a a-mail address first; if that is	uncuccoccful	it will be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to the	e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to the provided; if i			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to the provided; if 281 dian	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2765770 ne.manthey@bakerhughes.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to the provided; if 281 dian	that is unsuccessful, it will be 2765770		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to the provided; if 281: dian DIA	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2765770 ne.manthey@bakerhughes.com		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to the provided; if 281 dian DIA 126	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2765770 ne.manthey@bakerhughes.com NE MANTHEY		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to the provided; if 281: dian DIA 126 SUC	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2765770 ne.manthey@bakerhughes.com NE MANTHEY 45 W AIRPORT BLVD		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to the provided; if 281: dian DIA 126 SUC	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2765770 ne.manthey@bakerhughes.com NE MANTHEY 45 W AIRPORT BLVD GAR LAND, TEXAS 77478		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to the provided; if 281: dian DIA 126 SUC	that is unsuccessful, it will be 2765770 ne.manthey@bakerhughes.com NE MANTHEY 245 W AIRPORT BLVD GAR LAND, TEXAS 77478 43VI-508539 STEM		

Total Attachments: 5
source=001 SIGNED ASSIGNMENT - BHNL to BHH#page1.tif
source=001 SIGNED ASSIGNMENT - BHNL to BHH#page2.tif
source=001 SIGNED ASSIGNMENT - BHNL to BHH#page3.tif
source=001 SIGNED ASSIGNMENT - BHNL to BHH#page4.tif
source=001 SIGNED ASSIGNMENT - BHNL to BHH#page5.tif

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS Baker Hughes Netherlands Holdings II B.V., a company, duly registered and validly existing under the laws of a Dutch company, and having its registered address at Boezemschop 8, 1724 BJ Oudkarspel, The Netherlands (the "Assignor") was the sole owner and is currently the sole owner of record in and to certain new and useful improvements disclosed in certain Letters Patent and/or applications for Letters Patent (jointly "Patents"), as follows:

Application/Patent Number Description

#### See Exhibit A

all right, title and interest therein referred to collectively as the "Patent Rights".

And WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Holdings LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 17021 Aldine Westfield Rd, Houston, Texas 77073 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said applications and patents, which may issue thereon;

And WHERAS, Baker Hughes Holdings LLC, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, desires to acquire the entire aforesaid Patent Rights throughout the world; and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all corresponding Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the Assignee, effective October 2, 2020, legal title to all said Patent Rights in the Patents throughout the entire world, in and to said applications for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, continuations-in-part, reexaminations reissues and extensions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and non-US countries which may be granted therefore on such inventions or improvements; and specifically including all priority rights under all available International Agreements. Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventors certificates and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for such applications in any United States or non-US countries and all patents granted for such applications in the US and any non-US country, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of any non-US countries whose duty it is to issue patents on

Page 1 of 5

applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all Letters Patent on such inventions or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof to Assignee in accordance of the terms of this Assignment.

The assignments and transfers described herein are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States and non-US countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor further assigns and transfers to Assignee whatever cause of action Assignor may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to transfer the Patent Rights and that it has the full right to confirm this assignment that conveyed the entire interest in the Patent Rights, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

Page 2 of 5

### PATENT REEL: 055167 FRAME: 0818

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we the Assignor hereby understand and agree to the terms described above, and hereby execute this Assignment

EXECUTED THIS \_ 2 g \_\_\_\_ day of <u>anuar y</u>, 2021.

Signature of Assignor

8y

Title

Signature of Assignee

Bу

Title

BAKER HUGHES HOLDINGS LLC J. Albert Riddle Vice President & Chief Technology Coursel

BAKER/HUGHES NETHERLANDS HOLDINGS II B.V.

Arie de Hear

Page 3 of 5

# EXHIBIT A

BH REF 43IS (RVI)	Title	US Patent/Publ. No.	EP Patent/Publ. No.	GE Docket No.
508539	Robot platform for remotely controlled and/or autonomous inspection of technical facilities ROBOTERPLATTFORM ZUR FERNGESTEUERTEN UND/ODER SELBSTÄNDIGEN INSPEKTION VON TECHNISCHEN EINRICHTUNGEN	<u>US8369990B2</u>	EP2431977B1	307701
508546	Magnetic roller	<u>US2016-0325794</u>	EP3067258B1	307035
508550	DRIVE UNIT FOR A VEHICLE THAT CAN BE USED IN THE MANNER OF A ROBOT IN PIPE SYSTEMS, CAVITIES OR THE LIKE, AND VEHICLE HAVING SUCH A DRIVE UNIT	<u>US8360177B2</u>	<u>EP2378180B1</u>	306917
508551	Vehicle for the automatic inspection of inner spaces with restricted access	<u>US9487254B2</u>	EP2327612B1	309264
508565	Adaptive suspension for a mobile robot - Mechanical stabilization of a diwheel	62/994,022		507133
		Bass 4 of 5		<u> </u>

Page 4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 055167 FRAME: 0820

508564	Ultrasonic Inspection Probe Carrier System For Performing Nondestructive Testing	<u>US8590383</u>	<u>EP2138838</u>	<u>310565</u>
508567	Low profile ultrasound inspection scanner	<u>US8347724B2</u>	EP2404169A1 WITHDRAWN	- <u>305012</u>
508568	Localized Robotic Inspection and Manipulation in Confined Spaces	N/A	EP20168248.1	<u>508954</u>
508552	MAGNETIC ADHESIVE FORCE MONITORING SYSTEM FOR MAGNETIC WHEELED ROBOT	<u>US20200132784</u>	<u>EP3644082</u>	326404

Page 5 of 5